

NDPS 93/23

**Order No. 15,
Dated. 03.05.2024.**

The record is putup today by a put up petition.
A petition is filed on behalf of petitioner and prays for release the
vehicle bearing No. NL01-AD/1747

C.D. is not produced today.

Fix 06.05.24 for hearing.

Call for C.D.

D/C

**JUDGE,
Special Court, (under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**