

NDPS No. 93/2023

Order No. 22

Dated. 19.07.2024.

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

Both the accd. namely, Md. Rakib and Md. Jamshed are produced from J/C.

Ld. Lawyer for both the accds. files a petition and prays for bail on the grounds stated therein.

Heard both sides.

Ld. P.P-in-charge raises objection.

Considering the materials on record prayer for bail at this stage is rejected.

Copy ready and supplied to the ld. Lawyer for the accds.

Fix **19.09.2024** for appearance and framing of charge.

D/C

**Judge Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**